		A./ I A			
1 411111 1 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(1104. 00/01)	PATENTS O	NLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	Frademarks: Please	record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of r			
Akio Aoki			- ' - · · ·		
. **** *		Name:]	I rion Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🖾 No	Internal Address:	A112 A11 A11 A11 A11 A11 A11 A11 A11 A11		
Nature of conveyance:					
		•			
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger		11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame	Street Address: 6-12 N	<u>ipponbashi-Hagashi 2-Chome</u>		
Other					
Execution Date: October 22, 2002		City: Naniwa-Ku Osak	<u>a 556</u> Courtry: <u>Japan</u>		
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? [] Yes 🗵 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
		حالا گام مقمله اوروزور رو وری	stigation is		
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the e		plication is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
29/169,557					
		_ =			
	ondence 6.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applica patents involved:	ations and 1		
		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: <u>Penny R. Slicer</u>	7.	_ `	/ * 112.222		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account		
	8.	Deposit account number	er:		
		19-4409			
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800					
		(Aπach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
Oiter Manage City States Minneys Time St	1106-2160				
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64					
	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	reanie e limberon eti	on is true and correct of	nd any attached convice a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
/ /	$\mathcal{A} \subseteq \mathcal{A}$		12/12/00		
Penny R. Slicer			1412100		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10-03 09:22am From-STINSON MORRISON HECKER T-491 P.03/05 F-317

Docket No.: 520402-0953

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Akio Aoki, an individual having an address of 17-5,

Nishitamiya-Cho, Hirakata-Shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers

and conveys to Trion Corporation, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the

laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 6-12 Nipponbashi-Hagashi 2 Chome,

Naniwa-Ku Osaka 556, Japan, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter

Assignee), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the design for a Baseba 1 Glove,

as depicted in the drawings attached hereto; in and to the application filed herewith; in and to all

patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations

in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or

similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said design in any country, all patents or

similar legal protection which may be granted for said design in any country and all excensions,

renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks

of the United States, the Director-General of the Patent Office of Japan, and any official of any

other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to

issue patents or similar legal protection for said design to Assignee, the same to be held by

Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar

legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0883

P.04/05 F-317

10-03 09:22am From-STINSON MORRISON HECKER

Docket No.: 520402-0953

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and

all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said design or

improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for

the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee

may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any said application,

or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee,

Assignor will cooperate to the best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary

statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to

perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal

protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof he is the true

and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in said design, applications, and patents

which may issue pursuant thereto, that he has the full right and power to convey the same, that

the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that he has

not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

2

REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0884

Docket No.: 520402-0953

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22day of October 2002

Akio Aoki

Witness #1

Bring Name A DELTA W. BAON ADI

Witness #2

Print Name MERLYN M. TING



Tel (816) 842-8600 Fax (816) 691-3495 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800 Kansas City, MO 64106-2150

Facsimile

To:	•	Facsimile #	Firm	Firm Telephone #		
Box Assignment (703) 306-		(703) 306-5995	Commissioner of Pate Trademarks	nts and		
্রি From:	Penny R. Slice	er				
Date:	January 10, 20	03	Pages:	5 (including this cover sheet.)		
Sender ID#:	1211		Client-Matter #:	520402-0953		
The original o document was		☐ First Class Mail ☐Messenger	□Overnight ☑No Other I			
Comment: F	ollowing is a Pa	tent Recordation Form	Cover Sheet and Assign	ment for recordation.		
I hereby certify that facsimile to the Unit attention of Box Assi, Date:	this correspondence ed States Patent and gnment, fax number (en Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 is being transmitted via Trademark Office to the 703) 306-5995 on:	The Director is hereby at any additional amount req overpayment, to Depo 19-4409.	luired, or credit any		
Kansas city		Return (Original To:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LEAWOOD		Notify When Complete:				
OMAHA	TOTATO TOTAL A MICINA	የሃምም ልሃ ልእጠን ልድድረንእብ	DANKINE DOGTRÆFNE	E ADE INTENDED ONLY EOD		

THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY

FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is

CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT

strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please

DTMDOCS 712722v1 RECORDED: 01/10/2003

immediately notify us at (816) 842-8600.

PHOENIX

ST. LOUIS

W(CHITA

WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0886